
 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Broad Oak B v Cawthorne B

Played on 06/06/2015

Innings of Cawthorne B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 MACROW Thom b MORAN Liam 16

2 d french b HOWARD Nicholas 1

3 YOUEL Perry c TAYLOR Daniel BAXTER Carl 23

4 HODGSON Jevan c TAYLOR Daniel HOWARD Nicholas 12

5 BUCKINGHAM Andrew lbw HOWARD Nicholas 0

6 FRENCH Callam c HOWARD Nicholas HOWARD Nicholas 19

7 KILBURN Gareth c TAYLOR Daniel BAXTER Carl 41

8 BAGSHAW Richard c HOWARD Nicholas PEACOCK Jevan 0

9 WALTERS Daniel b PEACOCK Jevan 1

10 SCHOFIELD Richard st BROOKE Gavin* BAXTER Carl 4

11 BRIGGS Ben Not Out 1

Extras 4

OVERS BOWLED 33.5 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 122

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 MORAN Liam 7 1 19 1

2 HOWARD Nicholas 10 2 39 4

3 SHAW Nicholas 3 0 25 0

4 BAXTER Carl 7 0 27 3

5 PEACOCK Jevan 6.5 3 10 2

Innings of Broad Oak B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BAXTER Carl c FRENCH Callam YOUEL Perry 5

2 PEACOCK Simon Not Out 37

3 MEE Sean b YOUEL Perry 6

4 TAYLOR Daniel c WALTERS Daniel KILBURN Gareth 39

5 HARPER Jack Not Out 23

6 BROOKE Gavin  

7 WISNIEWSKI Sam  

8 PEACOCK Jevan  

9 MORAN Liam  

10 HOWARD Nicholas  

11 SHAW Nicholas  

Extras 14

OVERS BOWLED 30.5 For Wkts ( 3 ) TOTAL 124

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 YOUEL Perry 8.5 4 30 2

2 d french 8 1 23 0

3 KILBURN Gareth 6 1 26 1

4 BRIGGS Ben 3 1 13 0

5 SCHOFIELD Richard 3 0 12 0

6 MACROW Thom 2 0 8 0

Broad Oak B 6 pnts v Cawthorne B 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Delph & Dobcross B v Honley B

Played on 06/06/2015

Innings of Delph & Dobcross B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 CUNNINGHAM Bradley b LINDLEY Ben 1

2 SIMPSON Richard b LINDLEY Ben 14

3 LEES Aaron lbw KAYE Edward 0

4 MOTT Charles b KENWORTHY Louis 60

5 LEAVER Jason Run Out 7

6 CRUSE Bradley c MOORE Robert KENWORTHY Louis 0

7 FISH Jason c ENGLAND Simon MCWILLIAM Christopher 5

8 JONES Daniel c LINDLEY Ben MCWILLIAM Christopher 1

9 WILSON Richard c ENGLAND Simon MCWILLIAM Christopher 5

10 LOWE Isaac c ANDREW John KENWORTHY Louis 15

11 CRUSE Bruce Not Out 19

Extras 8

OVERS BOWLED 32.5 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 135

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 KAYE Edward 9 5 35 1

2 LINDLEY Ben 9 1 41 2

3 MCWILLIAM Christopher 7 2 38 3

4 KENWORTHY Louis 7.5 3 14 3

Innings of Honley B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 ENGLAND Simon lbw CRUSE Bradley 25

2 KENWORTHY Louis c LEES Aaron LEES Aaron 40

3 WOODHEAD Chris c MOTT Charles CRUSE Bradley 6

4 GREEN Martin c LOWE Isaac LEES Aaron 0

5 LINDLEY Ben Not Out 40

6 CAWTHERAY Alan Not Out 24

7 MOORE Robert  

8 GREEN James  

9 ANDREW John  

10 MCWILLIAM Christopher  

11 KAYE Edward  

Extras 1

OVERS BOWLED 24.1 For Wkts ( 4 ) TOTAL 136

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 JONES Daniel 4 0 22 0

2 CUNNINGHAM Bradley 2 0 15 0

3 FISH Jason 2 0 14 0

4 LEES Aaron 8.1 1 38 2

5 CRUSE Bradley 6 1 23 2

6 LOWE Isaac 2 0 24 0

Delph & Dobcross B 0 pnts v Honley B 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Elland B v Shelley B

Played on 06/06/2015

Innings of Shelley B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 MITCHELL Charlie c SPEAK Ben* SENIOR Liam 2

2 MURFIN Andrew c WALKER Christopher TANWIR Janaid 19

3 BHOOLA Museji Ahmed c PALMER Robert SENIOR Liam 52

4 JONES Josh Run Out 0

5 HALL Richard Not Out 61

6 FRANCE Cameron lbw RAHMAN Amir 12

7 JONES Samuel lbw WALKER Christopher 1

8 ADAMS Jacob Not Out 3

9 a.only8men  

10 b.only8men  

11 c.only8men  

Extras 12

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 162

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 SENIOR Liam 10 2 31 2

2 TANWIR Janaid 6 1 24 1

3 HOUGH Joseph 10 3 20 0

4 THORNTON Thomas 10 3 26 0

5 RAHMAN Amir 9 1 33 1

6 WALKER Christopher 5 0 20 1

Innings of Elland B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WALKER Christopher Not Out 94

2 RAHMAN Amir b FRANCE Cameron 5

3 SPEAK Ben c MITCHELL Charlie BHOOLA Museji Ahmed 40

4 BROOK Oliver Not Out 16

5 MIDWOOD Michael  

6 HOUGH Joseph  

7 THORNTON Thomas  

8 SENIOR Liam  

9 TANWIR Janaid  

10 PALMER Robert  

11 EVANS John  

Extras 8

OVERS BOWLED 29 For Wkts ( 2 ) TOTAL 163

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 MURFIN Andrew 7 1 28 0

2 FRANCE Cameron 6 0 35 1

3 MITCHELL Charlie 4 0 29 0

4 BHOOLA Museji Ahmed 8 0 41 1

5 HALL Richard 2 0 15 0

6 ADAMS Jacob 2 0 10 0

Elland B 6 pnts v Shelley B 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Golcar B v Shepley B

Played on 06/06/2015

Innings of Shepley B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 DEARNLEY Jamie b CHAPMAN Christopher 2

2 DENTON Robert c TURNER Mark* TARIQ Umar 0

3 LYNN Jake lbw TARIQ Umar 11

4 SULLIVAN Steve b CHAPMAN Christopher 12

5 GREAVES Stuart c CHAPMAN Christopher HALL Richard 32

6 FLOYD Mark c TURNER Mark* AFAQ Mohammed 26

7 ELLIS Huw Not Out 117

8 GREAVES Tom b BROOK Michael 0

9 JAMES Christopher lbw HALL Richard 3

10 LYNN Dominic Not Out 25

11 TROTTER William  

Extras 13

OVERS BOWLED 49.6 For Wkts ( 8 ) TOTAL 241

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 CHAPMAN Christopher 10 3 18 2

2 TARIQ Umar 10 1 63 2

3 AFAQ Mohammed 2.3 0 11 1

4 WILLANS Thomas David 0.3 0 4 0

5 MOORHOUSE Dominik 8 0 61 0

6 BROOK Michael 10 4 25 1

7 HALL Richard 9 0 56 2

Innings of Golcar B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 READ Robert c DEARNLEY Jamie JAMES Christopher 0

2 GILL Harry George b JAMES Christopher 26

3 CHAPMAN Christopher c ELLIS Huw DENTON Robert 26

4 IQBAL Asif c LYNN Dominic GREAVES Stuart 41

5 WILLANS Thomas David c JAMES Christopher FLOYD Mark 55

6 TURNER Mark b DENTON Robert 6

7 MOORHOUSE Dominik Not Out 57

8 TARIQ Umar Not Out 21

9 BROOK Michael  

10 HALL Richard  

11 AFAQ Mohammed  

Extras 10

OVERS BOWLED 45.3 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 242

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 JAMES Christopher 10 3 33 2

2 FLOYD Mark 7.3 0 57 1

3 TROTTER William 3 0 22 0

4 DENTON Robert 10 2 27 2

5 GREAVES Stuart 10 0 46 1

6 LYNN Jake 5 0 54 0

Golcar B 6 pnts v Shepley B 1 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Hoylandswaine B v Barkisland B

Played on 06/06/2015

Innings of Barkisland B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BRIDGES Matt b LOCKWOOD Darren Wayne 54

2 SHELTON Alexander c LOCKWOOD Darren Wayne LOCKWOOD Darren Wayne 23

3 JOBSON Ben b HOWLETT Harry 34

4 MILLER Nick c LOCKWOOD Jack LOCKWOOD Jack 35

5 COLMAN Jamie b HOWLETT Harry 55

6 DAWSON Paul lbw LOCKWOOD Jack 38

7 COCKING Charles Not Out 20

8 POLLITT Isaac Not Out 3

9 SENIOR Sam  

10 FRIEND Connor  

11 TRAVIS Josh  

Extras 58

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 320

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 LOCKWOOD Jack 10 1 55 2

2 SHAHBAZ Mohammad 10 1 27 0

3 MARSH Matthew 3 0 31 0

4 IHSAN Muhammed 8 0 33 0

5 LOCKWOOD Darren Wayne 10 1 48 2

6 HOWLETT Harry 7 0 54 2

7 SMYTHE Dylan 2 0 23 0

Innings of Hoylandswaine B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 LOCKWOOD Darren Wayne b POLLITT Isaac 6

2 LOCKWOOD Jack c TRAVIS Josh POLLITT Isaac 0

3 HOWLETT Harry c COLMAN Jamie POLLITT Isaac 35

4 HOYLAND William b COLMAN Jamie 20

5 IHSAN Muhammed c FRIEND Connor COCKING Charles 55

6 SMYTHE Dylan lbw COCKING Charles 8

7 LOCKWOOD Kyle b COLMAN Jamie 12

8 SHAHBAZ Mohammad c FRIEND Connor COCKING Charles 0

9 MARSH Matthew b COLMAN Jamie 0

10 t hoyland Not Out 4

11 BARTRAM Jack c COLMAN Jamie TRAVIS Josh 4

Extras 13

OVERS BOWLED 33.5 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 157

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 POLLITT Isaac 10 1 41 3

1 TRAVIS Josh 1.5 0 8 1

2 SENIOR Sam 5 1 37 0

3 COLMAN Jamie 10 2 29 3

4 COCKING Charles 7 0 37 3

Hoylandswaine B 0 pnts v Barkisland B 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Scholes B v Skelmanthorpe B

Played on 06/06/2015

Innings of Scholes B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BRYSON Jack c BATTYE-WOOD Mikki* HINCHLIFFE Joe 18

2 COLEMAN Ronan b STEERS Adam 12

3 CLAYTON Jamie lbw STEERS Adam 12

4 WHARTON James c BATTYE-WOOD Mikki* WHITTAKER Kristian 16

5 COOPER Jack Run Out 44

6 PEARSON Eden John c BATTYE-WOOD Mikki* STOREY Dominic 43

7 SAVILLE Jordan Not Out 61

8 BRYSON Harry b JAGGER Scott 11

9 LANGFIELD Josh Not Out 7

10 PEARSON Guy  

11 LONGWORTH David  

Extras 19

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 7 ) TOTAL 243

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 HINCHLIFFE Joe 10 1 22 1

2 JAGGER Scott 9 1 41 1

3 STEERS Adam 10 1 18 2

4 WHITTAKER Kristian 10 1 36 1

5 STOREY Dominic 7 0 47 1

6 DOLLIVE Adam 2 0 38 0

7 WIMPENNY Richard 2 0 22 0

Innings of Skelmanthorpe B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 MORGAN Daniel lbw LONGWORTH David 13

2 WIMPENNY Mark c LONGWORTH David LANGFIELD Josh 84

3 DOLLIVE Adam b LANGFIELD Josh 51

4 BATTYE-WOOD Mikki b LANGFIELD Josh 5

5 WHITTAKER Kristian c CLAYTON Jamie* PEARSON Eden John 1

6 STEERS Adam c COLEMAN Ronan LANGFIELD Josh 1

7 WIMPENNY Richard c CLAYTON Jamie* PEARSON Eden John 7

8 HURLBATT Graeme lbw PEARSON Guy 19

9 STOREY Dominic b LANGFIELD Josh 8

10 JAGGER Scott Not Out 11

11 HINCHLIFFE Joe c CLAYTON Jamie* LANGFIELD Josh 0

Extras 6

OVERS BOWLED 45.4 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 206

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 LONGWORTH David 7 0 27 1

2 WHARTON James 6 0 25 0

3 PEARSON Guy 9 1 45 1

4 SAVILLE Jordan 3 0 32 0

5 PEARSON Eden John 10 3 25 2

6 LANGFIELD Josh 9.4 0 40 6

COOPER Jack 1 0 6 0

Scholes B 6 pnts v Skelmanthorpe B 1 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Slaithwaite B v Kirkburton B

Played on 06/06/2015

Innings of Slaithwaite B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 MASSEY David b SMITH Gavin James 0

2 GARSIDE Freddie c WHITTAKER George* ATKINSON Samuel Mark 0

3 QUARMBY Harrison b KETTLEWELL Robert 4

4 GARSIDE Edward James c GREAVES David ATKINSON Samuel Mark 4

5 SHAW Nathan c KETTLEWELL Robert KETTLEWELL Robert 1

6 BRADLEY Joah Philip Not Out 94

7 BROOK Finlay b KHAN Mohammad 22

8 LEES Martin c WHITTAKER George* SMITH Gavin James 6

9 JACKSON Tristan lbw SMITH Gavin James 0

10 GRAHAM Thomas Not Out 29

11 PAYNE Thomas Edward  

Extras 12

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 8 ) TOTAL 172

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

SMITH Gavin James 10 3 16 3

ATKINSON Samuel Mark 10 3 24 2

KETTLEWELL Robert 10 4 30 2

KHAN Mohammad 10 1 45 1

KEIGHLEY Edward 7 0 26 0

TAHIR Kai 3 0 25 0

Innings of Kirkburton B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 GREAVES David lbw GRAHAM Thomas 4

2 JEPSON Steve Run Out 19

3 BOTTOMLEY Raymond Jnr b QUARMBY Harrison 3

4 SMITH Gavin James Not Out 61

5 ATKINSON Samuel Mark Not Out 33

6 NEWSOME James  

7 WHITTAKER George  

8 TAHIR Kai  

9 KETTLEWELL Robert  

10 KHAN Mohammad  

11 KEIGHLEY Edward  

Extras 10

OVERS BOWLED 31 For Wkts ( 3 ) TOTAL 130

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

GRAHAM Thomas 10 4 26 1

QUARMBY Harrison 9 5 24 1

BRADLEY Joah Philip 6 3 10 0

BROOK Finlay 4 0 32 0

JACKSON Tristan 1 0 23 0

PAYNE Thomas Edward 1 0 10 0

Slaithwaite B 0 pnts v Kirkburton B 6 pnts - based on Revised 1st Inns total of 122


